Trenchduct
■ Large capacity. Trenchduct is designed to meet large
capacity requirements for single or multiple service systems.
■ Flexible construction. Trenchduct width, depth, number
of compartments and compartment widths can be designed
to meet specific job requirements.
■ Covers are relocatable to any location along the trench.
Eliminates the need to mark and reinstall cover plates in

included. Can be leveled to screed depth
using leveling foot or support coupling up to
3/4" [19.1mm]. Use catalog numbering system
to select product. Consult Wiremold® sales
representative for custom sizes.
See “Trenchduct Product Selection” information
on page 7 to assist in determining appropriate
product for application.
T250HZP-5 2 1/2" [64mm] Depth Adjustable Partition – Used to separate
T325HZP-5 3 1/4" [83mm] Depth trenchduct and fitting into two or more
compartments. Allow 3/4" [19.1mm] upward
adjustment. Field installed to base of trenchduct
with welds or screws. Available in 5' [1.5m]
length. Field modified for use in T-Units, risers,
and elbows.
VA06SSS250-5 (6" [152mm] O.C. 2 1/2" [64mm] D) Support Strips – Used to provide strength to
VA06SSS325-5 (6" [152mm] O.C. 3 1/4" [83mm] D) support cover plate. Required for clear spans
of 16" [406mm] or greater, or any trench wider
VA12SSS250-5 (12" [305mm] O.C. 2 1/2" [64mm] D) than 18" [457mm], without partitions or when
VA12SSS325-5 (12" [305mm] O.C. 3 1/4" [83mm] D) heavy loads will be used such as in casinos.
Available in 6" or 12" [152mm or 305mm] on
center bolt spacing. 12" [305mm] O.C. spacing
is adequate for most applications. Select 6"
[152mm] O.C. spacing for heavy loads. Support
bolts should be located 2" [51mm] from ends
of cover plates. Strip is field installed to base
of trenchduct with welds or screws. Available
in 5' [1.5m] lengths.
VA06W250HEC End Closure – Used to close off end
VA06W325HEC of trenchduct. Two-piece design allows
3/4" [19.1mm] vertical adjustment.
VA12W250HEC “A” dimension is trenchduct width.
VA12W325HEC
VA18W250HEC
VA18W325HEC
VA24W250HEC
VA24W325HEC
3
5'
[1.5m]
VA 12W 250H - 1
Trenchduct Length (Feet)
Cover Plate Depth (Inch)
Width (Inch)
Trenchduct Components
Catalog Number System
Standard Selection Options:
Cover Plate Width = 6", 12", 18", or 24"
[152mm, 305mm, 457mm, or 610mm]
Depth = 250 or 325 (2 1/2" or 3 1/4" [64mm or 83mm])
Length = 1', 2', 5', or 6' [.3m, .6m, 1.5m, or 1.8m]
A
NOTE: For other widths substitute cover plate width in
above catalog numbers with 12, 18, or 24.
Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
VA250PEC-LH3 Partial End Closure – Used to reduce
VA250PEC-RH3 trenchduct from one piece to the next in a
linear direction. Order left or right side in
VA325PEC-LH3 widths of 3" [76mm] or 6 [152mm]
VA325PEC-RH3
VA250PEC-LH6
VA250PEC-RH6
VA325PEC-LH6
VA325PEC-RH6
VA06W250H-T T-Unit – Used to connect intersecting runs
VA06W325H-T of trenchduct at 90° angles on three sides.
Length, width, and depth specified by catalog
VA12W250H-T number. Closed side is length. Use partition
VA12W325H-T or tunnel to separate services (ordered
separately for standard product).